

Malayan Banking Berhad

AMENDMENT TO PROGRAM INFORMATION

| Type of Information: | Amendment to Program Information |
|--|---|
| Date of Announcement: | 6 May 2022 |
| Issuer Name: | Malayan Banking Berhad |
| Name and Title of Representative: | Khalijah Ismail |
| | Group Chief Financial Officer |
| Address of Head Office: | Menara Maybank, |
| | 100, Jalan Tun Perak, 50050 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia |
| Telephone: | +603 2074 7788 |
| Contact Person: | (i) Lim Tze Jean |
| | Senior Legal Counsel |
| | Malayan Banking Berhad |
| | Telephone: +65 6812 8877 |
| | (ii) Lim Yee Nee |
| | Head, Corporate Finance, Group Corporate Treasury |
| | Malayan Banking Berhad |
| | Telephone: +603 2070 8833 ext: 6419 |
| Type of Securities: | Bonds |
| Information on the initial Programme Information: | |
| Date of Announcement: | 28 April 2022 |
| Scheduled Issuance Period: | 1 May 2022 to 30 April 2023 (to be amended as described below) |
| | ncluded in the Program Information dated 28 April 2022 e Period is hereby amended from "1 May 2022 to 30 April |
| This constitutes an integral part of the Program Information | tion and shall be read together with it. |
| Maximum Outstanding Issuance Amount: | U.S.\$5,000,000,000 (for this program) |
| Address of Website for Announcement: | https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/equities/products/tpbm/announcement/detail/08.html |
| Name of Arranger: | Maybank Securities Pte. Ltd. |

Status of Submission of Annual Securities Reports or Issuer Filing Information:

Malayan Banking Berhad has continuously submitted Annual Securities Reports for more than one year. See such Annual Securities Reports and other reports filed by the Issuer in Japan which are available at the website https://disclosure.edinet-fsa.go.jp/.

See also the Issuer's announcements on Bursa Malaysia which are available at the website https://www.bursamalaysia.com